

Hatsun Agro Product Ltd.

Reaistered Office: Domaine, Door No: 1/20A, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Karapakkam, Chennai - 97. India. P: +91 44 2450 1622 F: +91 44 2450 1422 E: info@hap.in | www.hap.in CIN: L15499TN1986PLC012747

HAPL\SEC\703\2019-20

24th July 2019

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Stock Code: BSE: 531531

NSE: HATSUN

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Interaction with Institutional Investors

We had earlier intimated the Exchange regarding the one-to-one and group interactions by Shri R.G.Chandramogan, Managing Director with the Institutional Investors on 23rd July 2019 at Petit Salon, Dumas, Level 1, Mumbai vide our letter HAPL\SEC\701\2019-20 dated 18th July 2019.

In this connection we would like to update that the meeting with the Institutional Investors on one-to-one basis and in group happened on 23rd July 2019 and it was a question and answer session with no unpublished price sensitive information discussed during the meeting. There were no presentations made during the meeting.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For HATSUN AGRO PRODUCT LIMITED

R.G.CHANDRAMOGAN MANAGING DIRECTOR















